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MTP PC TEST LIMITS

AT 1300 nm

MAX.

I.L.

TYP.

I.L.

MIN.

R.L.

TYP.

R.L.

≤0.75dB 0.20dB N/A N/A

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM QTY COMPONENT

6 1 MULTIMODE PC TEST REPORT

5 1 MULTIMODE PC MTP TEST REPORT

4 1
C-BREAK 4: 24in TWO FIBERS PER LEG BREAKOUT, 2 mm LEGS, AQUA

3 AR

MULTIMODE OM4 12-FIBER NON SUB-UNITIZED 3.0 mm OFNP CABLE;

AQUA: CORNING

2 6
LC-UNIBOOT PC POLISH, BLACK HOUSING, AQUA BOOT: CORNING

1 1

MTP® PRO-12 FEMALE MULTIMODE PC POLISH, ELITE LOW-LOSS

FERRULE; AQUA HOUSING, BLACK BOOT: CORNING

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS ARE RoHS/REACH COMPLIANT.

2. CONNECTORS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI/TIA 568-C.3

3. 100% TESTED FOR OPTICAL PERFORMANCE, END FACE CRITERIA AND CLEANLINESS.

4. CABLE ASSEMBLIES ARE MANUFACTURED TO C ENTERPRISES STANDARDS.

5. METHOD B POLARITY DEPICTED.

6. MTP®-PRO CONNECTORS ARE POLARITY AND GENDER CHANGEABLE.

7. STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

HEAT SHRINK.

TWO FIBERS PER LEG BREAKOUT. OVERALL DIAMETER: 16 mm MAX.

HEAT SHRINK FOR STRAIN RELIEF.

FIBER LEG LABEL.  PLACED APPROX. 6 INCHES FROM CONNECTOR TIP.

DESCRIPTION:

MTP-PRO FEMALE PC POLISH/LC-UNIBOOT PC POLISH x 12-FIBER OM4 OFNP MIC 250

um, 24in 2 FIBER PER LEG BREAKOUT, TEST REPORT, TYPE B POLARITY, ULTRA

MTP

®

-PRO/LC-UNI OM4 12-FIBER TYPE B
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VIEW A

250 um COATED FIBER
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PC TEST LIMITS

AT 1300 nm

MAX.

I.L.

TYP.

I.L.

MIN.

R.L.

TYP.

R.L.

≤0.75dB 0.20dB N/A N/A
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